

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25420/2010

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ISHWAR SINGH
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 29/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Harish Kr. Khinchi, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioners have failed to comply with the court's order dated 27.8.2010 and even process fee and spare copies are not filed for the last two months and, therefore, no notices can be issued till date.

Advocates appearing before the court are not aware about the status of the case and seeking time in general when it is required to be done in the case.

In the present case, unserved respondent is serving under the petitioner. Therefore, it would be very easy for them to confirm the service. However, they have failed to take appropriate steps after Court's order dated 27.8.2010.

Item No.96

-2-

If process fee and spare copies are not filed before 10.11.2010, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

If filed, issue notice with additional dasti service and list again on 3.1.2011.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR

