

H
ITEM NO.205

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25420/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 23/09/2009 in CWP No.11495/2009 of the
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ISHWAR SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and
prayer for interim relief)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 19691 of 2011

(With application for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date:02/08/2013 These Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh K. Khanna,ASG
Mr. Syed Tanweer Ahmad,Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Mathur,Adv.
Mr. S.N. Terdal,Adv.
For Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.N. Tripathi,Adv.
Mr. Manohar Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after four weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER